
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2014

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 EB5CS/P 112302.00 YL4GB KO26CV 2570

2 SO 50 DL2OM 64592.00 SV5BYR KM46CK 2276

3 SO 50 LZ1PPL 63550.50 F2AR IN98GD 2204

4 SO 50 LZ2NW 55026.00 EE5M IM98PP 2259

5 SO 50 YO7LBX/P 18706.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2095

6 SO 50 LZ1MC 17815.75 JF6TAC PM43VE 8580

7 SO 50 LZ1KCO 13719.00 F6ECI JN05SA 1951

8 SO 50 PA2REH 11203.25 9H1XT JM75GV 1979

9 SO 50 LZ5QD 10854.00 G4ESW IO80FV 2200

10 SO 50 LZ2VR 6107.25 PA2REH JO22FE 1615

11 SO 50 LZ1IA 4974.00 DL2OM JO30SN 1480

12 SO 50 LZ1FH 4849.00 PA2REH JO22FE 1755

13 SO 50 LZ1DJ 2434.25 UR3IDF KN87XW 1142

14 SO 50 LZ1ZB 1814.00 OS0V/P JO20XJ 1584

15 SO 50 LZ2PT 795.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 334

16 SO 50 LZ2CH 655.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 338

17 SO 50 LZ2XF 219.00 LZ3A KN12TT 219

18 SO 50 LZ1GE 120.00 LZ1KPW KN22DW 84

19 SO 50 LZ2WE 119.00 LZ2BRT KN14HD 60

20 SO 50 LZ2BRT 76.00 LZ2WE KN13OT 60

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 115697.75 F0DP/P JN37NV 873

2 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 53664.25 EB1RL/P IN83FD 2298

3 SO 144 HA1VQ 39304.75 LZ4BF KN23LD 810

4 SO 144 LZ2ZY 38657.25 EB1RL/P IN83FD 2151

5 SO 144 HA7MB 37459.00 I4RHP JN54QL 756

6 SO 144 YO2LZA 36122.00 EA2AGZ IN91DV 1898

7 SO 144 HG7G 28948.00 IK4PMB JN54MM 683

8 SO 144 UT5DV 28873.50 OK1DOL JN69OU 674

9 SO 144 RW4HW 27899.00 LZ1CEB KN21JQ 2247

10 SO 144 LZ4BF 27771.75 F6BEG JN25JS 1623

11 SO 144 YO7BPC 27517.50 EA2TO IN93IA 2057

12 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 22340.00 SN9D JO90PP 671

13 SO 144 YO6PNM/P 21701.00 RN4AT LN29LA 1633

14 SO 144 YU5PD 20920.00 SN9D JO90PP 727

15 SO 144 LZ2FO 20235.00 EA6VQ JM19MP 1709

16 SO 144 YO2BBT 19836.00 F6KKH/P JN12IW 1537

17 SO 144 US8ZAL 19656.75 HA6W KN08FB 881

18 SO 144 YO3FAI 19078.50 S570 JN86DT 801

19 SO 144 YO6XK 18474.75 RN4AT LN29LA 1633

20 SO 144 LZ9W 17926.25 F0GOW IN96TT 1884

21 SO 144 YO9HZN 17827.00 F6KNB IN94UT 2028
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22 SO 144 LZ1JH 17564.00 F8GGD IN95UQ 1903

23 SO 144 E71W 17447.50 UT5DV KN18DO 606

24 SO 144 YP7Y 15950.25 F1HYW JN03HL 1860

25 SO 144 YO5DAS 15839.25 S54LANE JN76BD 642

26 SO 144 YO2MKK/P 15485.75 S54LANE JN76BD 625

27 SO 144 LZ1ZX 15077.00 F6KNB IN94UT 2145

28 SO 144 9A1DL 14195.75 I1BPU JN45DU 750

29 SO 144 LZ5D 13832.00 F5JHP IN96LE 2157

30 SO 144 LZ6Z 13597.50 S59P JN86AO 654

31 SO 144 YT2BGS 12986.25 SN9D JO90PP 671

32 SO 144 YU1BN 11410.00 S54LANE JN76BD 580

33 SO 144 YO5OST/P 10527.25 S59ABC JN76TO 576

34 SO 144 HA7AVU 10333.25 LZ4BF KN23LD 666

35 SO 144 YO5ER 9654.75 S57Q JN76PB 706

36 SO 144 LZ5EO 9349.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

37 SO 144 LZ1LL 9110.50 HG1Z JN86KU 739

38 SO 144 LZ1GG 8771.25 HA6W KN08FB 691

39 SO 144 LZ2GG 8444.75 RW4HW LO43QM 1920

40 SO 144 LZ1PPL 8145.50 F5KEM/P JN04QW 1956

41 SO 144 YU2KU 8084.00 9A3K JN65UF 526

42 SO 144 LZ2VAK 7773.00 S59P JN86AO 846

43 SO 144 LZ2OA 6740.00 SV2JAO KN10DN 572

44 SO 144 LZ1KCO 6027.50 F8GGD IN95UQ 2097

45 SO 144 YO3APJ 5815.00 HA6W KN08FB 488

46 SO 144 LZ1ES 4679.50 HA6W KN08FB 695

47 SO 144 LZ2SK 4144.75 RW4HW LO43QM 1900

48 SO 144 LZ2VR 3841.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 342

49 SO 144 LZ3GN 3309.50 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 373

50 SO 144 YO3HEB 3287.00 HA6W KN08FB 505

51 SO 144 LZ4UX 2917.00 TA3AX KN30IJ 310

52 SO 144 LZ2XF 2775.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 303

53 SO 144 LZ2ZGJ 2582.00 HG3X JN96EE 571

54 SO 144 LZ7V 2416.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324

55 SO 144 LZ2DF 2125.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 287

56 SO 144 LZ2TW 1963.75 YO8TK/P KN27OD 420

57 SO 144 LZ1MG 1877.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324

58 SO 144 F5MSS 1752.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 1752

59 SO 144 LZ2AKW 1549.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 219

60 SO 144 LZ2NB 1202.00 ER5GB KN45CV 365

61 SO 144 LZ5QD 1152.25 LZ1ZX KN32ER 311

62 SO 144 LZ1MC 1020.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 171

63 SO 144 LZ1IQ 991.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 298

64 SO 144 LZ1ZB 909.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

65 SO 144 LZ1GE 869.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

66 SO 144 LZ2JOW 564.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 322

67 SO 144 LZ2CH 549.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 322

68 SO 144 LZ1DJ 533.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 109

69 SO 144 LZ2WE 505.50 LZ2GG KN33WN 377

70 SO 144 YU1TTA 250.00 LZ4KAC KN13RQ 115

71 SO 144 LZ1POC 191.00 LZ7J KN21IX 139

72 SO 144 LZ1UK/P 43.00 LZ7J KN21IX 43

2 - 10



LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2014

73 SO 144 LZ1PIE 43.00 LZ1ETE KN22DA 38

74 SO 144 LZ2OQV 40.00 LZ3A KN12TT 31

75 SO 144 LZ1ETE 38.00 LZ1PIE KN22ID 38

76 SO 144 LZ1DAF 19.00 LZ7J KN21IX 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 13660.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 434

2 SO 432 LZ1ZX 4450.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 366

3 SO 432 LZ1PPL 3821.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 412

4 SO 432 LZ1JH 2462.00 HA6W KN08FB 638

5 SO 432 LZ2GG 2066.00 LZ7J KN21IX 313

6 SO 432 LZ2SK 2060.00 LZ7J KN21IX 341

7 SO 432 LZ2VAK 1846.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 317

8 SO 432 LZ1ZB 1680.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

9 SO 432 LZ2OA 1562.00 LZ7J KN21IX 316

10 SO 432 LZ4UX 1203.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 301

11 SO 432 LZ1MC 816.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 139

12 SO 432 YO3HEB 540.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 258

13 SO 432 LZ2XF 536.00 LZ7J KN21IX 197

14 SO 432 LZ3GN 196.00 LZ7J KN21IX 56

15 SO 432 LZ1UK/P 86.00 LZ7J KN21IX 43

16 SO 432 LZ1DAF 28.00 LZ7J KN21IX 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P 4332.00 HA5KDQ JN97LN 434

2 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 2716.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 366

3 SO 1.3 LZ1PPL 1112.00 LZ1KPW KN22DW 146

4 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 896.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 115697.75

2 SO MB YO3FFF 53664.25

3 SO MB YO7LBX 40332.00

4 SO MB HA1VQ 39304.75

5 SO MB LZ2ZY 38657.25

6 SO MB HA7MB 37459.00

7 SO MB YO2LZA 36122.00

8 SO MB HG7G 28948.00

9 SO MB UT5DV 28873.50

10 SO MB RW4HW 27899.00

11 SO MB LZ4BF 27771.75

12 SO MB YO7BPC 27517.50

13 SO MB LZ1ZX 22243.00

14 SO MB YO6PNM 21701.00

15 SO MB YU5PD 20920.00

16 SO MB LZ2FO 20235.00

17 SO MB LZ1JH 20026.00

18 SO MB YO2BBT 19836.00

19 SO MB US8ZAL 19656.75
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20 SO MB YO3FAI 19078.50

21 SO MB YO6XK 18474.75

22 SO MB LZ9W 17926.25

23 SO MB YO9HZN 17827.00

24 SO MB E71W 17447.50

25 SO MB YP7Y 15950.25

26 SO MB YO5DAS 15839.25

27 SO MB YO2MKK 15485.75

28 SO MB 9A1DL 14195.75

29 SO MB LZ5D 13832.00

30 SO MB LZ6Z 13597.50

31 SO MB LZ1PPL 13078.50

32 SO MB YT2BGS 12986.25

33 SO MB YU1BN 11410.00

34 SO MB LZ2GG 10974.75

35 SO MB YO5OST 10527.25

36 SO MB HA7AVU 10333.25

37 SO MB YO5ER 9654.75

38 SO MB LZ2VAK 9619.00

39 SO MB LZ5EO 9349.00

40 SO MB LZ1LL 9110.50

41 SO MB LZ1GG 8771.25

42 SO MB LZ2OA 8302.00

43 SO MB YU2KU 8084.00

44 SO MB LZ2SK 7100.75

45 SO MB LZ1KCO 6027.50

46 SO MB YO3APJ 5815.00

47 SO MB LZ1ES 4679.50

48 SO MB LZ4UX 4120.00

49 SO MB LZ2VR 3841.50

50 SO MB YO3HEB 3827.00

51 SO MB LZ3GN 3505.50

52 SO MB LZ2XF 3311.00

53 SO MB LZ1ZB 2589.00

54 SO MB LZ2ZGJ 2582.00

55 SO MB LZ7V 2416.00

56 SO MB LZ2DF 2125.00

57 SO MB LZ2TW 1963.75

58 SO MB LZ1MG 1877.25

59 SO MB LZ1MC 1836.00

60 SO MB F5MSS 1752.00

61 SO MB LZ2AKW 1549.00

62 SO MB LZ2NB 1202.00

63 SO MB LZ5QD 1152.25

64 SO MB LZ1IQ 991.25

65 SO MB LZ1GE 869.00

66 SO MB LZ2JOW 564.00

67 SO MB LZ2CH 549.00

68 SO MB LZ1DJ 533.00

69 SO MB LZ2WE 505.50

70 SO MB YU1TTA 250.00
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71 SO MB LZ1POC 191.00

72 SO MB LZ1UK 129.00

73 SO MB LZ1DAF 47.00

74 SO MB LZ1PIE 43.00

75 SO MB LZ2OQV 40.00

76 SO MB LZ1ETE 38.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ1PPL 63550.50 F2AR IN98GD 2204

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2NW 55026.00 EE5M IM98PP 2259

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1MC 17815.75 JF6TAC PM43VE 8580

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1KCO 13719.00 F6ECI JN05SA 1951

5 SO 50 LZ LZ5QD 10854.00 G4ESW IO80FV 2200

6 SO 50 LZ LZ2VR 6107.25 PA2REH JO22FE 1615

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 4974.00 DL2OM JO30SN 1480

8 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 4849.00 PA2REH JO22FE 1755

9 SO 50 LZ LZ1DJ 2434.25 UR3IDF KN87XW 1142

10 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZB 1814.00 OS0V/P JO20XJ 1584

11 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT 795.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 334

12 SO 50 LZ LZ2CH 655.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 338

13 SO 50 LZ LZ2XF 219.00 LZ3A KN12TT 219

14 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 120.00 LZ1KPW KN22DW 84

15 SO 50 LZ LZ2WE 119.00 LZ2BRT KN14HD 60

16 SO 50 LZ LZ2BRT 76.00 LZ2WE KN13OT 60

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 38657.25 EB1RL/P IN83FD 2151

2 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 27771.75 F6BEG JN25JS 1623

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO 20235.00 EA6VQ JM19MP 1709

4 SO 144 LZ LZ9W 17926.25 F0GOW IN96TT 1884

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 17564.00 F8GGD IN95UQ 1903

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 15077.00 F6KNB IN94UT 2145

7 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 13832.00 F5JHP IN96LE 2157

8 SO 144 LZ LZ6Z 13597.50 S59P JN86AO 654

9 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 9349.00 HA6W KN08FB 787

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 9110.50 HG1Z JN86KU 739

11 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 8771.25 HA6W KN08FB 691

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 8444.75 RW4HW LO43QM 1920

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 8145.50 F5KEM/P JN04QW 1956

14 SO 144 LZ LZ2VAK 7773.00 S59P JN86AO 846

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2OA 6740.00 SV2JAO KN10DN 572

16 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 6027.50 F8GGD IN95UQ 2097

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1ES 4679.50 HA6W KN08FB 695

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 4144.75 RW4HW LO43QM 1900

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 3841.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 342

20 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 3309.50 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 373

21 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 2917.00 TA3AX KN30IJ 310

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 2775.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 303

23 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZGJ 2582.00 HG3X JN96EE 571

24 SO 144 LZ LZ7V 2416.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324
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25 SO 144 LZ LZ2DF 2125.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 287

26 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW 1963.75 YO8TK/P KN27OD 420

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1MG 1877.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324

28 SO 144 LZ LZ2AKW 1549.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 219

29 SO 144 LZ LZ2NB 1202.00 ER5GB KN45CV 365

30 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 1152.25 LZ1ZX KN32ER 311

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1020.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 171

32 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 991.25 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 298

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 909.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 869.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 175

35 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 564.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 322

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2CH 549.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 322

37 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 533.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 109

38 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 505.50 LZ2GG KN33WN 377

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1POC 191.00 LZ7J KN21IX 139

40 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK/P 43.00 LZ7J KN21IX 43

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1PIE 43.00 LZ1ETE KN22DA 38

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV 40.00 LZ3A KN12TT 31

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1ETE 38.00 LZ1PIE KN22ID 38

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1DAF 19.00 LZ7J KN21IX 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 4450.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 366

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 3821.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 412

3 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 2462.00 HA6W KN08FB 638

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 2066.00 LZ7J KN21IX 313

5 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 2060.00 LZ7J KN21IX 341

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2VAK 1846.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 317

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB 1680.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2OA 1562.00 LZ7J KN21IX 316

9 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 1203.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 301

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 816.00 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 139

11 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 536.00 LZ7J KN21IX 197

12 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 196.00 LZ7J KN21IX 56

13 SO 432 LZ LZ1UK/P 86.00 LZ7J KN21IX 43

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1DAF 28.00 LZ7J KN21IX 14

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 2716.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 366

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PPL 1112.00 LZ1KPW KN22DW 146

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 896.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 38657.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 27771.75

3 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 22243.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 20235.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 20026.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ9W 17926.25
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7 SO MB LZ LZ5D 13832.00

8 SO MB LZ LZ6Z 13597.50

9 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 13078.50

10 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 10974.75

11 SO MB LZ LZ2VAK 9619.00

12 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 9349.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 9110.50

14 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 8771.25

15 SO MB LZ LZ2OA 8302.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 7100.75

17 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 6027.50

18 SO MB LZ LZ1ES 4679.50

19 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 4120.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 3841.50

21 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 3505.50

22 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 3311.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 2589.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ2ZGJ 2582.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ7V 2416.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ2DF 2125.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 1963.75

28 SO MB LZ LZ1MG 1877.25

29 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 1836.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ2AKW 1549.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ2NB 1202.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 1152.25

33 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 991.25

34 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 869.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 564.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ2CH 549.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 533.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 505.50

39 SO MB LZ LZ1POC 191.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 129.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1DAF 47.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ1PIE 43.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 40.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ1ETE 38.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ6T 116447.25 EA7KW IM67XI 2752

2 MO 50 UT7E 79612.25 EA1ASC IN70DX 3284

3 MO 50 LZ7J 79581.25 JF6TAC PM43VE 8698

4 MO 50 LZ1KPW 76749.75 G4TSW IO80FV 2275

5 MO 50 LZ1KSC 70501.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2387

6 MO 50 LZ4KAC 30105.00 EA5AFP IM98VW 2039

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HA6W 114604.25 I1BPU JN45DU 955

2 MO 144 HG1Z 87678.00 LZ7J KN21IX 825

3 MO 144 9A1N 68945.50 LZ6T KN22UX 746

4 MO 144 HG6Z 60124.25 DK7VO JN48IS 831

5 MO 144 LZ7J 45216.75 TM1T IN97EA 2152

6 MO 144 EB1RL/P 42724.50 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 2298

7 MO 144 LZ6T 27016.25 F1MOZ IN93RS 2115

8 MO 144 LZ1KSC 26826.25 RW4HW LO43QM 2247

9 MO 144 SP9ZHR 23431.75 LZ2ZY KN13OT 790

10 MO 144 HA3KHB 17970.25 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 658

11 MO 144 LZ4KAC 8789.75 F1RYW JN03HL 1834

12 MO 144 LZ1KPW 6948.50 HA6W KN08FB 644

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 HA6W 53125.50 IQ1KW JN34OP 1084

2 MO 432 LZ7J 5102.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 386

3 MO 432 LZ4KAC 2986.00 HA6W KN08FB 539

4 MO 432 LZ1KSC 1916.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 419

5 MO 432 LZ1KPW 1650.00 YO7BLX/P KN15TI 274

6 MO 432 LZ6T 862.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 189

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 812.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 146

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HA6W 167729.75

2 MO MB HG1Z 87678.00

3 MO MB 9A1N 68945.50

4 MO MB HG6Z 60124.25

5 MO MB LZ7J 50318.75

6 MO MB EB1RL 42724.50

7 MO MB LZ1KSC 28742.25

8 MO MB LZ6T 27878.25
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9 MO MB SP9ZHR 23431.75

10 MO MB HA3KHB 17970.25

11 MO MB LZ4KAC 11775.75

12 MO MB LZ1KPW 9410.50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 116447.25 EA7KW IM67XI 2752

2 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 79581.25 JF6TAC PM43VE 8698

3 MO 50 LZ LZ1KPW 76749.75 G4TSW IO80FV 2275

4 MO 50 LZ LZ1KSC 70501.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2387

5 MO 50 LZ LZ4KAC 30105.00 EA5AFP IM98VW 2039

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 45216.75 TM1T IN97EA 2152

2 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 27016.25 F1MOZ IN93RS 2115

3 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 26826.25 RW4HW LO43QM 2247

4 MO 144 LZ LZ4KAC 8789.75 F1RYW JN03HL 1834

5 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 6948.50 HA6W KN08FB 644

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 5102.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 386

2 MO 432 LZ LZ4KAC 2986.00 HA6W KN08FB 539

3 MO 432 LZ LZ1KSC 1916.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 419

4 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 1650.00 YO7BLX/P KN15TI 274

5 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 862.00 LZ2OA KN33WO 189

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 812.00 LZ1PPL KN21PU 146

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ7J 50318.75

2 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 28742.25

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 27878.25

4 MO MB LZ LZ4KAC 11775.75

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 9410.50
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Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ4KAC 115.00

2 FM LZ LZ7J 114.00

3 FM LZ LZ6Z 101.00

4 FM LZ LZ1UK 86.00

5 FM LZ LZ1POC 52.00

6 FM LZ LZ1PIE 43.00

7 FM LZ LZ2OQV 40.00

8 FM LZ LZ1ETE 38.00

9 FM LZ LZ1DAF 33.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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